FIRST INFORMATION OF A COONIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154
CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 1341(08)2023 CCP-PS u/s 147/148/188/380/392/427/436/120-B IPC, 25(1C) Arms Act Corr. To FIR No. 152(5)2023 IPS u/s 147/148/188/380/392/427/436/120-B IPC, 25(1C) Arms Act

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence 03/05/2023 at around 7:00 PM

Date and Hour when reported	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station	
16/08/2023 At 7:15 AM	Churachandpur Khumujamba Meitei Leikai. About 01 Kms South East	16/08/2023	

NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & Residence	Name &	Brief description of offence with	Steps taken regarding	Result of
of informant/	Residence of	sections and of property carried off,	investigation,	the case
complainant	accused person(s)	if any	explanation of delay	8.
			in recording	*
			information	
Naorem Kala Singh	Unknown persons	Rioting, rioting armed with deadly	SI Letminlal Suantak	
(66) s/o Late N	of the suspected	weapons, disobedience to order	of CCP-PS will	
Bani Singh of	All Tribal	duly promulgated by public servant,	please investigate the	
Churachandpur	Students Union	theft, robbery, mischief causing	case.	
Khumujamba	Manipur	damage, mischief by fire or		
Meitei Leikai	(ATSUM)	explosive substances with intent to		2.55
# 9862318342		destroy houses, criminal		
		conspiracy, unauthorised		89
	S <del>*</del>	possession of fire arms.		
O,E. Overleaf		70 No. 10		16 8*
				**
1 103				
1 m/ 6/8/23				<u>s</u> a
		Punishable u/s		
i/c OC/CCP-PS				
Officer-in-Incharge		147/148/188/380/392/427/436/120-		MI
Churachandpur Police S	atio	B IPC, 25(1C) Arms Act	100	- 4%
Manipur				
			1 173	9

Signed

: (G. JANGKHOLAL KIPGEN), SI,

Designation

: i/c OC/CCP-PS

Date

: 16/08/2023

Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio

Manipur

To,

The Officer-in-Charge\\Imphal Police Station.



Re treated as an OE of FIR NO.1341 (08) 2023 CCP-PS US 147/148/188/ 380/392/427/436/120-BIPC & 25(1-c) Arms Act.

Subject:- Report

Sir,

Octor-Ps.
Officer-In-Incharge
Churachandpur Police Station

I have the honour to state that on 03/05/2023 at around 07:00 pm a group of unknown people numbering about 100/150 suspected to be members of All Tribal Students' Union Manipur (ATSUM) stormed into our locality with arms and other incriminating weapons. They have torched my House, located at Churachandpur Khumujamba Meitei Leikai, and two Scooters, one Royal Enfield, one Concrete Machine, one Heavy Crane with Generator 25 KB, .22 Rifle made in Germany registered owner in the name of myself along with cash of Rs, 14 lakhs etc. The total cost of the lost value of the above items would be around 90 lakhs approximately. They have looted all the said items and valuable articles.

It is therefore, requested kindly to take up necessary legal action against the unknown suspected members of All Tribal Students' Union Manipur (ATSUM).

Dated/Imphal
The 12th Mary 2022

The 12th May, 2023

Yours' Sincerely

This respond is treated as our DE Of the Case FIR NO. 152 (OS) 2023 IPS U/S 147/ 148/188/380/392/427/436/120-B IPE 4-25(1-C) Award Act.

(Naorem Kala Singh (66) yrs S/o Late N. Bani Singh

of Churachandpur Khumujamba Meitei Leikai.

#9862318342#

00/-11/5